
 Course Schedule - Prof. Wiles 
IET3320-850/900 Hybrid/Online – Advanced Logistics – SP11 

 
 

Wk Class date Due before next class Scheduled during class

1 Jan 10 Mon View video review (part 1); do Week 1 
introduction discussion Syllabus/Intro to topics 

2 Jan 17 Mon Holiday – No class – but after Monday view video 
review (part 2) + take quiz  Non-traditional supply chains 

3 Jan 24 Mon Meet with me about paper; submit topic choice TBD 

4 Jan 31 Mon View video on Local Logistics; take quiz; do 
assignment; post refereed journal article TBD 

5 Feb 7 Mon Read Humanitarian Logistics articles; take quiz; 
do Week5 discussion Guest Speaker – TBD 

6 Feb 14 Mon Read Global Logistics articles; take 2 quizzes; do 
Week 6 discussion Global Logistics 

7 Feb 21 Mon View New Products Logistics; take quiz; do Week 
7 discussion Guest Speaker 

8 Feb 28 Mon Read Sustainable Logistics articles; take quiz; do 
Week 8 discussion; post term project draft Sustainable supply chains 

 Mar 7-11 SPRING BREAK – no classes  

9 Mar 14 Mon Read 2 classmates papers and comment (no 
discussion nor quizzes this week)  TBD 

10 Mar 21 Mon Read Reverse Logistics articles; take quiz, do 
Week 10 discussion; do assignment Guest Speaker – TBD 

11 Mar 28 Mon Read Risk & Outsourcing Logistics article; take 
quiz Risk in the supply chain 

12 Apr 4 Mon 
Meet with me to discuss your paper at some point 
this week or the week prior, paper due for all 
presentation groups. I will let you know the order 
of presentations. 

Presentations 1 

13 Apr 11 Mon Presentations Presentations 2 

14 Apr 18 Mon Presentations Presentations 3 

15 Apr 25 Mon Presentations, course wrap-up, evaluations Presentations 4 

  


